EDITION 1009
Index
Page 3	 Applications, Temperature, Construction, Features & Advantages and Lengths
Page 4	 High Pressure Sewer Cleaning Hoses
		  2,500 PSI Series SPOR
		  3,000 PSI Series LLBU & HPBU
Page 5	 Slither® High Pressure Sewer Cleaning Hoses
		  2,500 PSI Series SLSPOR

Ordering Instructions
Twin/Multi Line MTO and available upon request.
Assembly Custom Part Numbering System:
Company Profile
Company Name	 Contact
Address	 City	 State	 Zip
Phone	 Fax	 E-mail
PHPCA1009
FOR AVAILABILITY OF PRODUCTS AND SIZES SHOWN, PLEASE REFER TO THE BACK PAGE FOR YOUR NEAREST STOCKING LOCATION.
BECAUSE WE CONTINUALLY EXAMINE WAYS TO IMPROVE OUR PRODUCTS, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO ALTER SPECIFICATIONS OR DISCONTINUE PRODUCTS WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.
End fittings and menders for thermoplastic hose are not inter-
changeable.  It is essential that hose, end fittings, menders and
tooling are properly matched.  Identification of Piranha Hose Products
is simple. The inner tube of all Piranha sewer cleaning hose is yellow,
as assigned by WASTEC (Waste Equipment Technology Association)
to the manufacturer’s identification code.  To assure proper matching
of all components, the hose tube material, end fittings, menders and
tooling should be purchased directly from Piranha Hose Products, Inc.
12
FEMALE FITTINGS
PART NO.	 USE WITH HOSE SERIES	 WEIGHT
F08FS8	 LLBU,SLBU, LLGR, SLGR, LHBK, SLLHBK-08	 .29 LBS
F12FS12	 SPOR, SLSPOR, HPBU, SLHPBU-12	 .52 LBS
F16FS16	 SPOR, SLSPOR, HPBU, SLHPBU-16	 .81 LBS
FAR08FS8	 LAGR-08	 .38 LBS
FAR12FS12	 SAOR, HABU-12	 .60 LBS
FAR16FS16	 SAOR, HABU-16	 .90 LBS
FHP08FS8	 SHBK, SLSHBK-08	 .32 LBS
MALE FITTINGS
PART NO.	 USE WITH HOSE SERIES	 WEIGHT
F06NPT6	 LLGR, SLGR-06	 .17 LBS
F08NPT8	 LLBU, SLBU, LLGR, SLGR, LLRD, SLRD, LHBK, SLLHBK-08	 .36 LBS
F10NPT8	 SPOR, SLSPOR-10	 .36 LBS
F12NPT12	 SPOR, SLSPOR, HPBU, SLHPBU-12	 .43 LBS
F16NPT16	 SPOR, SLSPOR, HPBU, SLHPBU-16	 .71 LBS
F20NPT20	 SPOR, SLSPOR-20	 1.00 LBS
F24NPT24	 SPOR, SLSPOR-24	 2.52 LBS
FAR08NPT8	 LAGR-08	 .34 LBS
FAR10NPT8	 SAOR-10	 .42 LBS
FAR12NPT12	 SAOR, HABU-12	 .49 LBS
FAR16NPT16	 SAOR, HABU-16	 .79 LBS
FAR20NPT20	 SAOR-20	 1.03 LBS
FHP08NPT8	 SHBK, SLSHBK-08	 .28 LBS
FHP10NPT8	 SHBK, SLSHBK-10	 .34 LBS
FEMALE ADAPTER
FITTINGS
PART NO.	 USE WITH HOSE SERIES	 WEIGHT
A06FPX06FS	 LLGR, SLGR-06	 .16 LBS
A08FPX08FS	 LLBU, SLBU, LLGR, SLGR, LLRD, SLRD, SHBK,SLSHBK,
	 LHBK, SLLHBK, LAGR-08 & SPOR, SLSPOR, SHBK,
	 SLSHBK, SAOR-10	 .21LBS
A12FPX12FS	 SPOR, SLSPOR, HPBU, SLHPBU-12	 .34 LBS
DIES
PART NO.	 USE WITH HOSE SERIES	 WEIGHT
DS06	 LLGR, SLGR-06	 2.29 LBS
DS08	 LLBU, SLBU, LLGR, SLGR, LHBK, SLLHBK-08	 2.19 LBS
DS085	 LLRD, SLRD-08	 2.20 LBS
DS10	 SPOR, SLSPOR-10	 1.87 LBS
DS12 	 SPOR, SLSPOR, HPBU, SLHPBU-12	 1.99 LBS
DS16	 SPOR, SLSPOR, HPBU, SLHPBU-16	 1.74 LBS
DS20	 SPOR, SLSPOR-20	 1.39 LBS
DSAR08 	 LAGR-08	 2.13 LBS
DSAR12	 SAOR, HABU-12	 1.9 LBS
DSAR10	 SAOR-10	 1.97 LBS
DSAR16	 SAOR, HABU-16	 1.63 LBS
DSAR20	 SAOR-20	 1.21 LBS
DSHP08	 SHBK, SLSHBK-08	 2.15 LBS
DSHP10	 SHBK, SLSHBK-10	 2.18 LBS
MALE SWIVEL
FITTING
PART NO.	 USE WITH HOSE SERIES	 WEIGHT
F06MSNPT6	 LLGR, SLGR-06	 .21 LBS
PHPCA0511